## **WCSD RESOLUTION 07-8**

## COMMENDING ANNETTE LESHER FOR OUTSTANDING SERVICE RENDERED

COME NOW THE WCSD AND RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS it is the desire of the Board of Directors of the Westhaven Community Services District (WCSD) to give appropriate acknowledgment and recognition to individuals who have rendered invaluable service to the customers, residents, staff and Board of the District,

and

WHEREAS, Annette Lesher, in the performance of her duties as secretary of the WCSD, for the period of eight years, did, in fact, many times over, render said invaluable service,

and

WHEREAS Annette was forward-looking in the scope of the job's duties, tenacious in her attention to detail, reliable in anticipation of other's needs and loyal to a fault in selfless service,

NOW THEREFORE LET IT BE RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the WCSD, meeting in legal and regular session convened on this day, December 19, 2007, do hereby convey deepest and most sincere expressions of gratitude and appreciation to Annette for invaluable contributions made during her years of faithful performance for the WCSD,

and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the members of the Board express unanimously to Annette Lesher their tribute to her committed service to the WCSD; their appreciation for her outstanding achievements during her period of service; their hope that they may continue to count on her friendship; and their best wishes for satisfaction and fulfillment in her future activities.

and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the members of the Board do tangibly express their gratitude and appreciation in the form of a Severance Bonus paid by the District to Annette in the amount of \$108.99, representing a net bonus of \$100.00

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 19th day of December 2007 by the following roll call vote:

AYES: Doe, Hankin, Nichols, Smith and Ver	rick
NOES: None	
ABSTAIN: None	
ABSENT: None	
ATTEST:	
Cynthia Anderson Secretary	Greg Smith President

Westhaven Community Services District